CLASSIFICATIONS INCLUDED IN BARGAINING UNIT

AND ASSIGNMENTS TO RANGE

RANGE CLASSIFICATION
41 Accessibility and Compliance Specialist
18 Account Clerk |
22 Account Clerk Il
24 Account Clerk Il
24 Account Clerk IlI/Billing
43 Accountant
48 Accountant Il
31 Accounting Technician Il
31 Accounting Technician |I-Special Projects
34 Accounting Technician IlI
27 Accounting Technician/Budget Control
27 Accounting Technician/Cash Receipts
27 Accounting Technician/Disbursements
32 Administrative Secretary - Classified
23 Admissions and Records Assistant
32 Admissions and Records Assistant Coordinator
43 Admissions and Records Coordinator
46 Admissions and Records Senior Coordinator
35 Admissions and Records Specialist-Analyst
32 Amnesty Specialist
30 Apprenticeship and IBID Program Assistant
38 Assistant Accountant
25 Assistant Buyer
29 Assistant Range Master
39 Athletic Trainer
32 Audio Visual Multimedia Repair Technician
30 Buyer
35 CAD/GIS Computer Specialist
31 Career Development Center Specialist
32 Carpenter
19 Child Development Center Assistant Teacher
21 Child Development Center Teacher
1 Children’s Center Aide
38 Children's Development Center Coordinator
15 Clerk Typist |
19 Clerk Typist Il
19 Clerk Typist II-FLEX
19 Clerk Typist ll-Teacher Preparation
21 Clerk Typist IlI
21 Clerk Typist IlI-Children’s Center
39 Computer Equipment Repair Technician
35 Computer Operations Technician
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CLASSIFICATIONS INCLUDED IN BARGAINING UNIT AND ASSIGNMENTS TO RANGE -2

RANGE CLASSIFICATION

50 Coordinator of Grant Development

30 Coordinator, Parking Services/Dispatcher

27 Counseling Assistant

31 Curriculum / Articulation Specialist

24 Custodial Leadperson

20 Custodian

27 DSPS Support Services Aide

30 Educational Advisor, Student Support Services, Outreach &

Matriculation

30 Educational Advisor, STEM

30 Educational Advisor, Upward Bound/Student Support Services

33 Electrician

33 Electronic/Business Machines Repair Technician

26 EOPS Evaluator

27 EOPS Specialist

31 EOPS/CARE Specialist

27 EOPS/CARE Tutor Technician

26 Evaluations Technician

28 Facilities Secretary

23 Financial Aid Assistant

37 Financial Aid Coordinator

31 Financial Aid Technician

29 Fire Academy Training and Operations Specialist

13 Food Services Worker

32 Foster / Kinship Care Education (FKCE) & Independent Living Program
Specialist

25 General Maintenance Worker

27 Grants Specialist

32 Graphic Artist

32 Graphic Designer and Social Media Specialist

24 Grounds Equipment Operator

22 Grounds Maintenance Worker

33 Heating/Air Conditioning & Plumbing Journeyperson

23 Human Resources Assistant |

25 Human Resources Assistant Il

30 Human Resources Technician

33 HVAC Mechanic

38 Information Specialist

27 Instructional Assistant

21 Instructional Assistant-Administration of Justice

27 Instructional Assistant-Business Skills

27 Instructional Assistant-Communications; Apprenticeship; Non-credit,

Citizenship & ESL

21 Instructional Assistant-ESL Foreign Languages Lab

27 Instructional Assistant-Fabrication / Welding

23 Instructional Assistant-Fitness Center

27 Instructional Assistant-Health Science Skill Center
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CLASSIFICATIONS INCLUDED IN BARGAINING UNIT AND ASSIGNMENT TO RANGE -3

RANGE CLASSIFICATION
21 Instructional Assistant — Learning Assistance Center
27 Instructional Assistant — Math Science Center
32 Instructional Assistant — On-Line Education
32 Instructional Assistant — Virtual College
46 Instructional Designer
25 Instructional Division Secretary
39 Instructional High Tech Access Computer Lab Technician
32 Instructional Lab Technician-Biology
32 Instructional Lab Technician-Chemistry
32 Instructional Lab Technician-El Paisano
32 Instructional Lab Technician-Multidiscipline
26 International Students Specialist
35 Internet Web Designer
35 Interpreter Coordinator
32 Irrigation Specialist & Grounds Lead
32 Job Developer
35 Lead Equipment Mechanic
35 Lead Testing Technician
19 Library/Media Clerk
22 Library/Media Technician
27 Library/Online Systems Technician
33 Locksmith
27 Marketing & Communications Specialist
35 Micro Computer Coordinator
35 Micro Computer Programmer
48 Network-Specialist
27 Newswriter
32 Painter
15 Paraprofessional Tutor
26 Parking Services Facilitator
27 Payroll Technician
23 P. E. and Athletic Equipment Attendant
23 Photocopier Machine Operator
26 Photographer
27 Planning Projects Specialist
29 Police Academy Training and Operations Specialist
44 Program Assistant
38 Programmer
42 Programmer Analyst
2 Registration Clerk
43 Research Analyst
48 Research Analyst Il
22 Research Data Technician
35 Research Specialist
36 Rio Hondo Range Master
43 Scheduling and Educational Planning Analyst
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CLASSIFICATIONS INCLUDED IN BARGAINING UNIT AND ASSIGNMENT TO RANGE - 4

Range
27

27
22
51
36
22
29
25
19
23
30
32
30
30
32
30
30
46
28
25
25
25
51
51
27
27
25
27
22
30
15
18
19
50
42
30
33
30
21
34
23
21
33
26
42
31

Classification

Scheduling Technician

Scheduling Technician — Continuing Education
Secretary

Senior Accountant

Senior Admissions and Records Assistant

Senior Custodian

Senior Custodial Lead

Senior Financial Aid Assistant

Senior Food Services Worker

Senior Grounds Maintenance Worker

Senior Instructional Assistant

Senior Instructional Assistant Business Lab Specialist
Senior Instructional Assistant-Business Skills

Senior Instructional Assistant-Health Science Skill Center
Senior Instructional Assistant-Interpreter/Translator for Deaf
Senior Instructional Assistant-Learning Assistance Center
Senior Instructional Assistant-Math Resource Center
Senior Payroll Systems Coordinator

Senior Photocopier Machine Operator

Senior P.E. and Athletic Equipment Attendant
Senior Secretary

Senior Switchboard Operator/Mailroom Clerk

Senior Systems Analyst

Senior Systems Programmer/Analyst

Senior Tool Room Attendant

Special Education Aide-Physically Disabled
Sprinkler Maintenance and Repair Person

Student Activities Assistant

Student Services Assistant

Student Services Program Assistant

Student Services Representative

Switchboard Operator/Mail Room Clerk |
Switchboard Operator/Mail Room Clerk I

Systems Analyst

Technology Systems Trainer

Testing Technician

Theatre Production Coordinator

Theatre Technician

Tool Room Attendant

Trans Coordinator/Vehicle and Equipment Mechanic
Utility Leadperson

Utility Worker

Vehicle and Equipment Mechanic

Warehouse Storekeeper

Web Developer

Welder

61



	Blank Page



